CLASS A MEMBER

APPLICATION INITIATION FEE	\$300.00	Payment with application
ANNUAL DUES*	\$400.00	Payment with application
POINT OF SALE	\$240.00	Payment with application
Su	ım \$940.00	Total amount due with Application (check not cashed until approved)
GATE CARD	\$55.00	Payment is optional aftrt membership is approved; \$50 is refunded if card is turned in
PIER FEE**	\$100.00	Due at Slip night if renting a boat or RV slip
BOAT SLIP FEE***		Before Apr 1, Full \$22.5/ft of slip; After Apr 1: \$22.5/ft of slip ÷ 6 x No. months to slip night
RV SLIP FEE***		Before Apr 1, \$787.50/slip; After Apr 1: \$787.50 ÷ 6 x No. months to slip night
		Due once application is approved - separate Check, 1 time only; Refunded if stock certificate is
STOCK FEE - 30 shares at \$10 each	\$300.00	turned back in.

^{*}If application is filed after April 1 the dues is pro-rated to 50% (\$200.00)

TOTAL FEE for joining as an A member is \$1,340 + slip fees &Gate Card (optional)

SOCIAL MEMBER

APPLICATION INITIATION FEE		\$300.00	Payment with application
ANNUAL DUES*		\$200.00	Payment with application
POINT OF SALE		\$80.00	Payment with application
	Sum	\$580.00	Total amount due with Application (check not cashed until approved)

*Regardless of when the application is filed, Social Members pay the full year's dues the first year. The 2nd year's dues will be pro-rated to numer of months from approval to October

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Monthly Temporary Slip (A Member or Recip, Yacht Club)*	\$	Monthly Fee = $$24 x \text{ length of slip (ft)} \div 6 x \text{ #months}$
Monthly Temporary Slip (Social Member)	\$	Monthly Fee = $$30 \text{ x}$ length of slip (ft) $\div 6 \text{ x}$ #months
Daily Overnight Slip Rental A member or Recip Yacht Club**	\$25.00	per night incudes (1) 30 amp. No Charge on Opening Day for members of reciprocating clubs
Daily Overnight Electric Charge	\$5.00	If more than one (1) 30 amp connection is used
Daily Slip Fee, over 8 hours but not overnight, non-member	\$25.00	
Daily Overnight Slip Fee - non-member	\$	\$1/ft of boat, \$25 minimum. Incudes (1) 30 amp & (1) hose
Daily Overnight Power Fee - non-member	\$5.00	for additional 30 amp
Dinghy Rack Annual Slip Fee	\$50.00	
Floating Dock Annual Slip Fee	\$250.00	Boat less than 21 ft. If boat is 21 ft or larger member must bid on a slip
Jet Ski Lift Annual Fee	\$375.00	
Dinghy or jet Ski Overnight Fee	\$10.00	
RV Slip daily rental	\$25.00	per night stay, maximum 7 nights
RV Slip Monthly Rental	\$116.67	per month
Missed Counted Affairs Fee (A members only)	\$50.00	per event, maximum 3 events
Missed Work Duty Fee	\$150.00	per instance
Work Duty Buy-out	\$900.00	Must be member for five (5) consecutive years

Monthly Temporary slips must be approved by BOG and must not exceed two (2) months unless otherwise approved by the BOG You must be a member in good standing of the EYC or a reciprocating yacht club in order to rent a slip monthly. Non-members may only rent daily up to 30 days.

Note:

Any Social member or non-member renting a temporary slip must relinquish the slip to any A member who bids and wins that slip. The boat must move to another temporary slip and pay the additional fees, if any, or will be credited the difference if moving to a shorter slip.

Monthly slip renters must show proof of insurance and are subject to a boat inspection

All fees must be paid up front

^{**}Pier Fee is assessed only 1 time

^{***}Once a member successfully obtains a slip at Slip Night (2nd Friday of September) the slip fee is \$22.50 x length of the slip (ft) due Sept 1st